APPENDIX - XII

FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE

No. FBS2526C-65/10

Date: 10.07.2025

Certified that the Dheeraj International School, 1, Atal Bihari Vajpayee Marg, Sector 10, Chikhali Pradhikaran, Pune -411026 comprised of basement (s) and two floors (G + 2) owned by Dheeraj Memorial Foundation and occupied by Dheeraj International School, 1, Atal Bihari Vajpayee Marg, Sector 10, Chikhali Pradhikaran, Pune - 411026 have complied with the fire prevention and fire safety requirements in accordance with rule of State / UT Fire Service Rules and verified by the officers concerned of Fire Service on 29.06.2025 (Date of inspection) in the presence of Mr. Gaikwad Dilip Genu, Sub Fire Officer, Bhosari, Fire Department, Rajamata Jijau Sub Fire Station, near PCMC garden, Landewadi Chowk, Bhosari and that the building / premises is fit for occupancy upto class XII with effect from 10.07.2025 for a period of 1 Year (10.07.2026) in accordance with rule and subject to specific conditions as appended :-

1) The Fire Hydrant System is tested and it is in working conditions.

2) The Fire Alarm and Smoke Detection Systems are in working conditions.

3) Fire Extinguishers are enough in number and they are in working conditions.

4) Fire Extinguishers are on all floors and rooms.

Issued on 10.07.2025 at PCMC, Pune by



Signature with seal : .

 Name : Gaikwad Dilip Genu Designation: Sub Fire Officer
Name & Address of Department / Office: Fire Department,
Pimpri Chinchwad Muncipal Corporation Pune – 18

To,

Dheeraj International School, 1, Atal Bihari Vajpayee Marg, Sector 10, Chikhali Pradhikaran, Pune -411026



Business Fire Safety Compliance Certificate

General Arun Kumar Vaidya Chief Fire Station, Sant Tukaramnagar, Pimpri- 411018Contact: 27423333Email: fire@pcmcindia.gov.FBS2526C-65/10Date: 10-07-2025

The applicant has given this office an instruction regarding the business fire safety along with the details mentioned below. Accordingly, the technical inspection of the business mentioned below has been conducted by the Fire Department Officer on 29-06-2025. Accordingly, the said certificate is being issued on the following conditions.

1	Type of Business	Unaided School, College
2	Token No. and Application Date	2025593 30-06-2025
3	Applicant's Name	Shashikant Ramdas Jodave,
		Ramdas Jodave
4	Name of Establishment	Dheeraj International School
5	Address of Establishment	1, Atal Bihari Vajpayee Marg,
		Sector 10, Chikhli Authority, Pune-
		411026
6	Total Built up area of the	2049 20 Sa M
0	Total Built-up area of the Establishment	3048.20 Sq. M.
	Establishment	
7	NOC area of the Establishment	3048.20 Sq. M.
8	Establishment Information	INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL
9	Name of Owner / Occupant	Pradeep Popatlal Karnawat
10	Nature of Business	SCHOOL
11	Number of Workers	26
12	Fire Fighting Equipment Available	Sprinklers, Smoke Alarms, Fire





Rajesh Patil for **Dhii Technologies P Ltd**.

[Note: This is a translated document from the document in Marathi language which is to be referred whenever needed for Accuracy, Validity, Legality, etc. Translated by M/s Dhii Technologies Pvt Ltd. Pune. Tel. 8446032000, 9860357773. <u>www.Dhii.Biz</u>] Page 1 of 2

		bases Fine alarman Automatic fine	
		hoses, Fire alarms, Automatic fire	
		alarms, Fire extinguishers	
13	Validity period of certificate	From 10-07-2025 to 09-07-2026	
		till 12:00 AM	
14	Certificate Renewal Date	Application should be made 1	
		month before the expiry date of	
		the said certificate.	
		the sala certificate.	
15	License Fee Rs., Certificate No. and	13546, TRFBS186, 08-07-2025	
	Date	,	
16	The said business Fire Safety Certificate is being issued only for fire		
	prevention and safety purposes. Permission should be obtained from other		
	government, semi-government departments and other departments of the		
	Municipal Corporation as per the requirement. This certificate cannot be		
	accepted as proof of ownership or possession of the premises or as proof of		
	authorization of construction under any law.		
17	The applicant has been issued a Business Fire Safety Certificate on the basis		
	of the information and documents submitted along with the application Vide		
	Section 386 (3) of the Maharashtra Municipal Corporation Act. If the		
	information or documents provided are found to be incorrect or if the terms		
	and conditions given on the previous page are violated, action will be taken		
	against the applicant. The said certificate will be deemed to be cancelled		
	immediately.		

Bhosari Fire Station Rajmata Jijau Sub Fire Station, Near PCMC Park, Landewadi Chowk,

Phone: 8669692101

eMail: gaikwadd230@gmail.com

Signature Not Verified

Digitally Signed. Name: GAIKWAD DILIP GENU Date: 10-Jul-2025 13:22:23 Reason: Digitally Signed Location: PCMC

Deputy Fire Officer, Pimpri Chinchwad Municipal Corporation Pimpri - 18





Rajesh Patil for Dhii Technologies P Ltd.

[Note: This is a translated document from the document in Marathi language which is to be referred whenever needed for Accuracy, Validity, Legality, etc. Translated by M/s Dhii Technologies Pvt Ltd. Pune. Tel. 8446032000, 9860357773. <u>www.Dhii.Biz</u>] Page 2 of 2